

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26164-26165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 6876/2009 & WP No.8979/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

R.D.GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.for  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents (writ petitioners) through the Advocate who represented them in the High Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master