

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26164-26165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 6876/2009 & WP No.8979/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

R.D.GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date:20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, ASG  
Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv. for  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 27th September, 2010 along with Civil Appeal No. 7894 of 2010.

Counter affidavit be filed by 24th September, 2010.

Rejoinder, if any, by the date fixed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) ( Madhu Sudan )  
Court Master Court Master