

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8429-8430 OF 2010

R.D.GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 20/10/2010 These I.As. in Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 5-6 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8429-8430 OF 2010

R.D.GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.ETC.

Applicant (s)/
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
applicant(s)/appellant(s) seeks leave of the Court to
withdraw these applications. Permission granted.

The Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 20, 2010.