

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 7-8/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8429-30 OF 2010

R.D.GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)/Applicant(s)

AND

I.A. NOS.9-10/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8429-30 OF 2010

Date: 24/11/2010 These I.As. in the Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although the order dated 30.09.2010 was passed by a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju and Hon'ble Mr. Justice T.S. Thakur, but it was prepared by Hon'ble Mr. Justice T.S. Thakur as the order itself shows. Hence, it would be appropriate if these matters go before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice T.S. Thakur is a member.

List before an appropriate Bench after getting nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master